COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

IN THE MATTER OF

AUCOURANT CONSULTING LIMITED

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation

09445637

Registered office: Unit 4, Vista Place Coy Pond Business Park, Ingworth Road, Poole BH12 1JY

Principal trading address: Flat 4, Brownlow Court, Lyttelton Road N2 0EA

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The Company was placed into Member's Voluntary Liquidation on 31 March 2020 and is able to pay all its known creditors in full. Pursuant to Rule 4.182A of the Insolvency Rules 1986, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Liquidator intends to make a first and final distribution to remaining creditors of the above-named Company and that the last date for proving debts against the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, is 25 May 2020. Claims must be sent to the undersigned, Jeremy Charles Frost of Frost Group Limited, Regus, City South Tower, 26 Elmfield Road, Bromley BR1 1LR, the Liquidator of the Company.

After 25 May 2020, the Liquidator may make that distribution without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not already proved.

The Liquidator intends that after paying or providing for a final distribution in respect of the claims of all creditors who have proved their debts by the above date, the assets remaining in the hands of the Liquidator shall be distributed to the shareholder absolutely.

Office Holder Details: Jeremy Charles Frost (IP number 9091) of Frost Group Limited, Regus, City South Tower, 26 Elmfield Road, Bromley BR1 1LR. Date of Appointment: 31 March 2020. Further information about this case is available from Kelly Walford at the offices of Frost Group Limited on 0845 260 0101 or at kellyw@frostbr.co.uk. Jeremy Charles Frost, Liquidator

(3552330)

DELI SANTE LIMITED

05838037

Registered office: 1 Radian Court, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 9PJ Principal trading address: Unit 1-2 Station Road Industrial Estate, Station Road, Winslow, Buckinghamshire, MK18 3RQ

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a dividend to preferential and non preferential creditors within a period of two months from the last date for proving.

The distribution will be a first and final distribution. The last date for receiving proofs is 13 May 2020.

Proofs must be delivered by one of the methods set out below: By post to: 1 Radian Court, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 9PJ; By Fax to: 01908 660461; By email to: craig.jarvis@opusllp.com.

Please note that, if you are sending forms by post, you must ensure that you have allowed sufficient time for the forms to be delivered to the address above by the times set out below. An email is treated as delivered at 9am on the next business day after it was sent.

Date of Appointment: 24 February 2020

Office Holder Details: Timothy John Edward Dolder (IP No. 9008) and Colin David Wilson (IP No. 9478) both of Opus Restructuring LLP, 1 Radian Court, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PJ

Further details contact: Craig Jarvis, Email: craig.jarvis@opusllp.com or Tel: 01908 087220

Timothy John Edward Dolder, Joint Liquidator

15 April 2020

Ag RG10959

HORSLEY & DAWSON LIMITED

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation 02750432

Registered office: The Chapel, Bridge Street, Driffield YO25 6DA Principal trading address: 6 Kings Mill Park, Driffield YO25 6UZ

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 14.29 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016, that it is my intention to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the above company, within the period of two months from the last date of proving.

Creditors who have not done so are required, on or before 19 May 2020, to send their proofs of debt to John William Butler and Andrew James Nichols of Redman Nichols Butler, The Chapel, Bridge Street, Driffield YO25 6DA (T: 01377 257788), the joint liquidators of the above company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to them to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the dividend.

Note: This notice is formal: all known creditors have been paid or provided for in full.

Office Holder Details: John William Butler and Andrew James Nichols (IP numbers 9591 and 8367) of Redman Nichols Butler, The Chapel, Bridge Street, Driffield, East Yorkshire YO25 6DA. Date of Appointment: 3 April 2020. Further information about this case is available from the offices of Redman Nichols Butler on 01377 257788. Dated: 14 April 2020

J W Butler, Joint Liquidator (3552313)

MASSON ASSOCIATES LIMITED

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation

10859431

Registered office: 269 Farnborough Road, Farnborough GU14 7LY

Principal trading address: 143 Woodcote Valley Road, Purley, Surrey CR8 3BN

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The Company was placed into Members' Voluntary Liquidation on 27 March 2020 and is able to pay all its known creditors in full. Pursuant to Rule 4.182A of the Insolvency Rules 1986, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Liquidator intends to make a first and final distribution to remaining creditors of the above-named Company and that the last date for proving debts against the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, is 04 May 2020. Claims must be sent to the undersigned, Jeremy Charles Frost of Frost Group Limited, Regus, City South Tower, 26 Elmfield Road, Bromley BR1 1LR, the Liquidator of the Company.

After 04 May 2020, the Liquidator may make that distribution without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not already proved.

The Liquidator intends that after paying or providing for a final distribution in respect of the claims of all creditors who have proved their debts by the above date, the assets remaining in the hands of the liquidator shall be distributed to the shareholders absolutely.

Office Holder Details: Jeremy Charles Frost (IP number 9091) of Frost Group Limited, Regus, City South Tower, 26 Elmfield Road, Bromley BR1 1LR. Date of Appointment: 27 March 2020.

Walford, further information contact: E-mail: For Kellv kellyw@frostbr.co.uk, Telephone: 0845 260 0101.

Dated: 27 March 2020 Jeremy Charles Frost , Liquidator

(3552221)

IN THE MATTER OF MP INTERMEDIARY SERVICES LIMITED

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation

05457750

Previous Name of Company: Advantage Alliance Limited and Markom Intermediary Services Limited

Registered office: Ensign House, Juniper Drive, London, SW18 1TA Principal trading address: Ensign House, Juniper Drive, London, SW18 1TA

AND

(3551268)

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS